2025 Golf Membership
All fees are subject to 13% HST

Full Playing
Member

Senior 75+

Couple A

Couple B

Dues

$2,670

$2,425

$4,850

$4,020

Monthly Plan

Yes (Oct- Sept)

Yes (Oct-Sept)

Yes (Oct-Sept)

Yes (Oct-Sept)

Capital Golf Fee

$250/Annual

$250/Annual

S500/Annual

S500/Annual

Golf Activity Fee

$30/Annual

$30/Annual

$60/Annual

S60/Annual

Capital House Fee

$60/Annual

$60/Annual

$120/Annual

$120/Annual

Food Bev Minimum

$400

$400

$800 total

S800 total

Rounds

Unlimited

Unlimited

Unlimited

Unlimited

Advance Booking

8-Days

8-Days

8-Days

8-Days

Golf Bag Storage

S75

S75

S75 each

S75 each

Push-Cart / Golf Bag Storage

$125

$125

$125 each

$125 each

Electric Push-Cart

$125

$125

$125 each

$125 each

Power Cart Package

$400 + $5

$400 +$5

$400 +S5 each

$400 +S5 each

Locker

S50

$50

S50

S50

Practice Facility

Included

Included

Included

Included

Clubhouse/ Dining Access

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Member Account Charging
/ with CC on file

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Voting Rights

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Pro Shop Discount (apparel,
footwear, headwear)

10%

10%

10%

10%

Member Golf Events

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Guest Golf Privileges

20% Disc

20% Disc

20% Disc

20%Disc

Hole in One fee

$12

$12

$24

$24

Golf Ontario Handicap

$44

$44

$88

$88

Reciprocal Playing
Privileges

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Playing Restrictions

None

None

None

Yes, on partner

Golf League Access

Unlimited

Unlimited

Unlimited

One Only




2025 Golf Membership — Intermediate & Senior Couple & Junior

All fees are subject to 13% HST

Intermediate 19-28

Intermediate 29-39

Senior Couple
75+

Juniorl3-18
Or Student

Novice
8-12

Dues

$1,100

$1,490

$4,540

$525

$365

Notes

19-28 years

29-39 years

13 - 18 years

8 — 12 years

Monthly Plan

Yes (Oct- Sept)

Yes (Oct- Sept)

Yes (Oct-
Sept)

No

No

Capital Golf Fee

$250/Annual

$250/Annual

$500/Annual

No

No

Activity Fee

$30

$30

$30

Capital House Fee

$60/Annual

S60/Annual

$120/Annual

No

No

Food/ Bev Minimum

$400

$400

S800 total

No

No

Advance Booking

8 Days

8 Days

8 Days

6 Days

6 Days

Club Storage

$75

$75

$150

$75

S75

Push-cart/ Club Storage

$125

$125

$250

$125

$125

Electric push-cart / Battery
Storage

$125

$125

$250

$125

$125

Power Cart Package

$400 +$5

$400 +S5

$800 +85 each

Locker

S50

S50

S50

$50

$50

Practice Facility

Included

Included

Included

Included

Included

Clubhouse/
Dining Access

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Member Account Charging /
with CC on file

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Pro Shop Discount (apparel,
footwear, headwear)

10%

10%

10%

10%

10%

Voting Rights

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

Member Golf Events

Yes

Yes

Yes

Guest Privileges

20% Disc

20% Disc

20% Disc

No

No

Hole in one fee

S12

$12

$24

No

No

Golf Ontario Handicap

$44

$44

$88

Reciprocal Playing Privileges

Yes

Yes

Playing Restrictions

No

No

No

Golf League Access

Unlimited

Unlimited

Unlimited




Social member / Out-of-Town Membership / 9-hole membership / After 2pm
All fees are subject to 13% HST

Social member

Out Of Town,
20 rounds
65 plus KMS

9 Hole Membership

After 2pm
Membership

Dues

$495

$995

$1,595.00

$1,650

Notes

membership
runs 365 days

20 Rounds of Golf

Monthly Plan

No

No

No

No

Golf Capital Fee

$250/Annual

$250

$250

Activity Fee

$30/ Annual

$30/ Annual

$30/ Annual

House Capital Fee

$S60/ Annual

S$60/Annual

$60/Annual

$60/Annual

Food /Bev Minimum

$400

$400

$400

$400

Advance Booking

8 days

8 Days

8 Days

8 Days

Club Storage

$75

$75

$75

Push-cart/ Club Storage

$125

$125

$125

Electric push-cart / Battery
Storage

$125

$125

$125

Power Cart Package

$400 +S$5

$200 +55

S400+55

Locker

$50

$50

$50

Practice Facility

Day of play

Day of play

Unlimited

Unlimited

Clubhouse/
Dining Access

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Member Account Charging /
with CC on file

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Pro Shop Discount (apparel,
footwear, headwear)

10%

10%

10%

10%

Voting Rights

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Member Golf Events

No

Yes — 9 hole events

Guest Privileges

Yes

Yes

Hole in one fee

$12

$12

Golf Ontario Handicap

$44

$44

Reciprocal Playing Privileges

Yes

Yes

Playing Restrictions

No

Weekends
after 12pm

After 2pm

Golf League Access

unlimited

Unlimited

Unlimited_




Categories of Membership:
*Enjoy unlimited play opportunities 7 days a week with full member privileges.

Unrestricted Single Golfer*
Is a golfer that has reached the age of 40 or older on or before April 1%,

Senior 75+ Golfer*

Is a senior golfer that has reached the age of 75 or older on or before April 15t and has been a
member of the Club for a minimum of 10 years.

Senior Couple 75+ Golfer*
Both senior golfers have reached the age of 75 or older on or before April 1°tand have been a
member of the Club for a minimum of 10 years.

9 — Hole Member
Is a golfer that has reached the age of 40 or older on or before April 1%
Unrestricted access Monday to Friday and after 12pm on Weekends

Out-of-town Golfer*
Is a golfer that has reached the age of 40 or older on or before April 1%
Lives 65 KMS or more away and can play up to 20 rounds a year

Intermediate Golfer*

Intermediate A 28 —Is a golfer that is 28 years old or under as of April 1.
Intermediate B 39 — Is a golfer that is 39 years old or under as of April 1%

Couples’ “A”*
Two cohabiting adults with full playing privileges.

Couples’ “B”
Two cohabiting adults with one having full privileges and the other having privileges after 3pm
daily plus one league.

Junior Golfer

Junior Golfer has not reached the age of 19 years old as of April 1.
Junior Golfer Novice: Being of an age of 8 — 12 as of April 1 of the current year.

Junior Playing Privileges: Juniors may play on weekends and holidays after 1:00 PM, or between 11:00 AM
and 1:00 PM if playing with a golf adult member. They may play after 2pm on weekdays and book six
days out.

Seasonal Cart Seat
$400 + HST annually to reserve a cart seat, then pay $5 + HST per use




Leaves of Absence

There are two types of Leaves of Absence available to Members
1. Medical Leave (ML)

2. Discretionary Leave (DL)

Medical Leave of Absence (ML)

The request must be submitted in writing, supported by a physician’s letter, and presented to the General Manager or
Secretary of the Board for approval. Should the ML be approved, the Member will be subject to the following terms anc
conditions of ML status:

Membership Status

*Maintain their current state of membership for 60 days, including paying all dues

*Upon the 61stday, the dues paid from approval to the 60th day will be credited to their account, and no further dues
will be charged until the member returns to active status

*Golf Members on MLOA will only have access to the Golf practice facility as a way of rehabilitation

*While on leave, the member cannot access the course by booking a tee time or as a guest.

*During the medical leave period, the Member will continue to have access to the dining facilities and pro-shops of the
Club. All purchases are the responsibility of the Member

*When the Member is on ML, they will not be responsible for maintaining the House Minimum obligation. The annual
F&B minimum will be pro-rated from the day of the ML approval to the date of return

Discretionary Leave (DL)

The request may be granted to a Member who cannot maintain his or her full membership due to personal or business
reasons, excluding medical. A request must be submitted in writing and presented to the General Manager or Secretary
of the board for approval. Should the DL be approved, the Member will be subject to the following terms and condition
of DL status:

*Membership Status is Maintained, at minimum, a Social membership and pay the associated dues to such membershig
category & status.

*Capital Assessment - The member will pay 100% of the capital assessment fee associated with the membership
category from which they are on leave, for every year of their absence.

*Access to Facilities. A golf member on DL will not have access to the course or practice facilities by booking a tee time
or being a guest while on leave.

*Access to Clubhouse facilities / Minimum - During the DL period, the Member will continue to have access to the Club’
dining facilities and Pro-Shops, and any purchases are the responsibility of the Member.

*During the time that the Member is on DL, they will not be responsible to maintain the House Minimum obligation.
The annual F&B minimum will be pro-rated from the day of the DL approval to the date of return.

The member must continue to pay 100% of the capital assessment fees of their regular membership category.

*Please note that if your house account is not in good standing at any time, you will
lose your playing privileges until it is back in good standing.




