

2025 Golf Membership

All fees are subject to 13% HST

	Full Playing Member	Senior 75+	Couple A	Couple B	
Dues	\$2,670	\$2,425	\$4,850	\$4,020	
Monthly Plan	Yes (Oct- Sept)	Yes (Oct-Sept)	Yes (Oct-Sept)	Yes (Oct-Sept)	
Capital Golf Fee	\$250/Annual	\$250/Annual	\$500/Annual	\$500/Annual	
Golf Activity Fee	\$30/Annual	\$30/Annual	\$60/Annual	\$60/Annual	
Capital House Fee	\$60/Annual	\$60/Annual	\$120/Annual	\$120/Annual	
Food Bev Minimum	\$400	\$400	\$800 total	\$800 total	
Rounds	Unlimited	Unlimited	Unlimited	Unlimited	
Advance Booking	8-Days	8-Days	8-Days	8-Days	
Golf Bag Storage	\$75	\$75	\$75 each	\$75 each	
Push-Cart / Golf Bag Storage	\$125	\$125	\$125 each	\$125 each	
Electric Push-Cart	\$125	\$125	\$125 each	\$125 each	
Power Cart Package	\$400 + \$5	\$400 +\$5	\$400 +\$5 each	\$400 +\$5 each	
Locker	\$50	\$50	\$50	\$50	
Practice Facility	Included	Included	Included	Included	
Clubhouse/ Dining Access	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	
Member Account Charging / with CC on file	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	
Voting Rights	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	
Pro Shop Discount (apparel, footwear, headwear)	10%	10%	10%	10%	
Member Golf Events	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	
Guest Golf Privileges	20% Disc	20% Disc	20% Disc	20%Disc	
Hole in One fee	\$12	\$12	\$24	\$24	
Golf Ontario Handicap	\$44	\$44	\$88	\$88	
Reciprocal Playing Privileges	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	
Playing Restrictions	None	None	None	Yes, on partner	
Golf League Access	Unlimited	Unlimited	Unlimited	One Only	



2025 Golf Membership – Intermediate & Senior Couple & Junior

All fees are subject to 13% HST

	Intermediate 19-28	Intermediate 29-39	Senior Couple	Junior13-18	Novice
			75+	Or Student	8-12
Dues	\$1,100	\$1,490	\$4,540	\$525	\$365
Notes	19-28 years	29-39 years		13 – 18 years	8 – 12 years
Monthly Plan	Yes (Oct- Sept)	Yes (Oct- Sept)	Yes (Oct- Sept)	No	No
Capital Golf Fee	\$250/Annual	\$250/Annual	\$500/Annual	No	No
Activity Fee	\$30	\$30	\$30	\$30	\$30
Capital House Fee	\$60/Annual	\$60/Annual	\$120/Annual	No	No
Food/ Bev Minimum	\$400	\$400	\$800 total	No	No
Advance Booking	8 Days	8 Days	8 Days	6 Days	6 Days
Club Storage	\$75	\$75	\$150	\$75	\$75
Push-cart/ Club Storage	\$125	\$125	\$250	\$125	\$125
Electric push-cart / Battery Storage	\$125	\$125	\$250	\$125	\$125
Power Cart Package	\$400 +\$5	\$400 +\$5	\$800 +\$5 each		
Locker	\$50	\$50	\$50	\$50	\$50
Practice Facility	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included
Clubhouse/ Dining Access	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Member Account Charging / with CC on file	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Pro Shop Discount (apparel, footwear, headwear)	10%	10%	10%	10%	10%
Voting Rights	Yes	Yes	Yes	No	No
Member Golf Events	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Guest Privileges	20% Disc	20% Disc	20% Disc	No	No
Hole in one fee	\$12	\$12	\$24	No	No
Golf Ontario Handicap	\$44	\$44	\$88	\$44	n/a
Reciprocal Playing Privileges	Yes	Yes	Yes	No	No
Playing Restrictions	No	No	No	Yes	Yes
Golf League Access	Unlimited	Unlimited	Unlimited	Yes	NO



Social member / Out-of-Town Membership / 9-hole membership / After 2pm

All fees are subject to 13% HST

	Social member	Out Of Town, 20 rounds 65 plus KMS	9 Hole Membership	After 2pm Membership
Dues	\$495	\$995	\$1,595.00	\$1,650
Notes	membership runs 365 days	20 Rounds of Golf		
Monthly Plan	No	No	No	No
Golf Capital Fee		\$250/Annual	\$250	\$250
Activity Fee		\$30/ Annual	\$30/ Annual	\$30/ Annual
House Capital Fee	\$60/ Annual	\$60/Annual	\$60/Annual	\$60/Annual
Food /Bev Minimum	\$400	\$400	\$400	\$400
Advance Booking	8 days	8 Days	8 Days	8 Days
Club Storage		\$75	\$75	\$75
Push-cart/ Club Storage		\$125	\$125	\$125
Electric push-cart / Battery Storage		\$125	\$125	\$125
Power Cart Package		\$400 +\$5	\$200 +\$5	\$400+\$5
Locker		\$50	\$50	\$50
Practice Facility	Day of play	Day of play	Unlimited	Unlimited
Clubhouse/ Dining Access	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Member Account Charging / with CC on file	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Pro Shop Discount (apparel, footwear, headwear)	10%	10%	10%	10%
Voting Rights	Yes	No	Yes	Yes
Member Golf Events	No	Yes	Yes – 9 hole events	Yes
Guest Privileges	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Hole in one fee	No	\$12	\$12	\$12
Golf Ontario Handicap	No	\$44	\$44	\$44
Reciprocal Playing Privileges	NO	Yes	Yes	Yes
Playing Restrictions	No	No	Weekends after 12pm	After 2pm
Golf League Access	No	unlimited	Unlimited	Unlimited_

Categories of Membership:

*Enjoy unlimited play opportunities 7 days a week with full member privileges.

Unrestricted Single Golfer*

Is a golfer that has reached the age of 40 or older on or before April 1st.

Senior 75+ Golfer*

Is a senior golfer that has reached the age of 75 or older on or before April 1st and has been a member of the Club for a minimum of 10 years.

Senior Couple 75+ Golfer*

Both senior golfers have reached the age of 75 or older on or before April 1st and have been a member of the Club for a minimum of 10 years.

9 – Hole Member

Is a golfer that has reached the age of 40 or older on or before April 1st.

Unrestricted access Monday to Friday and after 12pm on Weekends

Out-of-town Golfer*

Is a golfer that has reached the age of 40 or older on or before April 1st. Lives 65 KMS or more away and can play up to 20 rounds a year

Intermediate Golfer*

Intermediate A 28 - Is a golfer that is 28 years old or under as of April 1^{st} . Intermediate B 39 - Is a golfer that is 39 years old or under as of April 1^{st} .

Couples' "A"*

Two cohabiting adults with full playing privileges.

Couples' "B"

Two cohabiting adults with one having full privileges and the other having privileges after 3pm daily plus one league.

Junior Golfer

Junior Golfer has not reached the age of 19 years old as of April 1st.

Junior Golfer Novice: Being of an age of 8 – 12 as of April 1 of the current year.

Junior Playing Privileges: Juniors may play on weekends and holidays after 1:00 PM, or between 11:00 AM and 1:00 PM if playing with a golf adult member. **They may play after 2pm on weekdays and book six days out.**

Seasonal Cart Seat \$400 + HST annually to reserve a cart seat, then pay \$5 + HST per use

Leaves of Absence

There are two types of Leaves of Absence available to Members

- 1. Medical Leave (ML)
- 2. Discretionary Leave (DL)

Medical Leave of Absence (ML)

The request must be submitted in writing, supported by a physician's letter, and presented to the General Manager or Secretary of the Board for approval. Should the ML be approved, the Member will be subject to the following terms and conditions of ML status:

Membership Status

- *Maintain their current state of membership for 60 days, including paying all dues
- *Upon the 61st day, the dues paid from approval to the 60th day will be credited to their account, and no further dues will be charged until the member returns to active status
- *Golf Members on MLOA will only have access to the Golf practice facility as a way of rehabilitation
- *While on leave, the member cannot access the course by booking a tee time or as a guest.
- *During the medical leave period, the Member will continue to have access to the dining facilities and pro-shops of the Club. All purchases are the responsibility of the Member
- *When the Member is on ML, they will not be responsible for maintaining the House Minimum obligation. The annual F&B minimum will be pro-rated from the day of the ML approval to the date of return

Discretionary Leave (DL)

The request may be granted to a Member who cannot maintain his or her full membership due to personal or business reasons, excluding medical. A request must be submitted in writing and presented to the General Manager or Secretary of the board for approval. Should the DL be approved, the Member will be subject to the following terms and condition of DL status:

- *Membership Status is Maintained, at minimum, a Social membership and pay the associated dues to such membership category & status.
- *Capital Assessment The member will pay **100**% of the capital assessment fee associated with the membership category from which they are on leave, for every year of their absence.
- *Access to Facilities. A golf member on DL will not have access to the course or practice facilities by booking a tee time or being a guest while on leave.
- *Access to Clubhouse facilities / Minimum During the DL period, the Member will continue to have access to the Club' dining facilities and Pro-Shops, and any purchases are the responsibility of the Member.
- *During the time that the Member is on DL, they will not be responsible to maintain the House Minimum obligation. The annual F&B minimum will be pro-rated from the day of the DL approval to the date of return.

The member must continue to pay 100% of the capital assessment fees of their regular membership category.

*Please note that if your house account is not in good standing at any time, you will lose your playing privileges until it is back in good standing.